
CAPIZ ELECTRlC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Established 1971 

Burgos Street, Roxas City 
Tel. No. (036) 6204-930 local 1017, e-mail address: bac@capelco.com 

INVITATION TO BID 

Capiz Electric Cooperative, Inc. (CAPELCO) Roxas City Office at Burgos Street, Barangay Tanque, Roxas 
City, Capiz invites interested and qualified suppliers/contractors to bid for the various projects listed hereunder 
per authority granted by Board Resolution No. 166, 177, 178 Series of 2022. 

 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

 
ABC 

FUND 
SOURCE 

WORK 
COMPLETION 

PERIOD 

Procurement, Installation and Commissioning of New 
69KV SF6 Power Circuit Breaker (CB) with Relay for 
Mambusao Substation Tapping Point at Maninang, 
Sapian, Capiz 

 

P4,040,000.00 

 
General 

Fund 

 

180 Days 

Upgrading of Power Lines from Single Phase line 
to Three Phase and Two Phase Lines from Brgy. 
Poblacion to Brgy. San Nicolas, Tapaz, Capiz 

 
P11,404,125.62 

General 
Fund 

 
90 Days 

Relocation of Power Lines/Electric Poles at Brgy. 
Salocon, Panitan, Capiz 

P3,323,233.13 
General 

Fund 
90 Days 

 

CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES 

 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

BID 
DOCUMENTS 
AVAILABILITY 

PRE-BID 
CONFERENCE 

OPENING 
OF BIDS 

AMOUNT 
OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

Procurement, Installation and October 10- October 19, 2022 November 2,  

Commissioning of New 69KV 17, 2022 at 1:30PM at 2022, 1:30PM at  

SF6 Power Circuit Breaker 
(CB) with Relay for Mambusao 

CAPELCO 
Roxas City Office, 

CAPELCO 
Roxas City Office, 

CAPELCO 
Roxas City Office, P5,000.00 

Substation Tapping Point at Burgos St., Burgos St., Burgos St.  

Maninang, Sapian, Capiz Roxas City Roxas City Roxas City  

Upgrading of Power Lines October 10- October 19, 2022 November 2,  

from Single Phase line to 17, 2022 at 1:30PM at 2022, 1:30PM at  

Three Phase and Two Phase 
Lines from Brgy. Poblacion 

CAPELCO 
Roxas City Office, 

CAPELCO 
Roxas City Office, 

CAPELCO 
Roxas City Office, P25,000.00 

to Brgy. San Nicolas, Tapaz, Burgos St., Burgos St., Burgos St.,  

Capiz Roxas City Roxas City Roxas City  

 October 10- October 19, 2022 November 2,  

Relocation of Power Lines/ 
Electric Poles at Brgy. 
Salocon, Panitan, Capiz 

17, 2022 at 
CAPELCO 

Roxas City Office, 
Burgos St., 

1:30PM at 
CAPELCO 

Roxas City Office, 
Burgos St., 

2022, 1:30PM at 
CAPELCO 

Roxas City Office, 
Burgos St., 

 
P5,000.00 

 Roxas City Roxas City Roxas City  

 

Only those who have purchased the bidding documents shall be allowed to participate in the pre-bid 
conference and opening of bids. The BAC will not accept purchase of bid documents outside or beyond the 
deadline or date of selling of bid documents. Bids received above the ABC shall be automatically disqualified. 

The CAPELCO, Inc. assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 
expenses incurred in the preparation of the bids. Further, CAPELCO, Inc. reserves the right to reject any 
and all bids, declare a failure of bidding or will not award the contract for circumstances enumerated under 
implementing rules and regulations of R.A. 10531. 

Technical details and specifications of the project can be found at the Bid Documents which may be 
obtained from the BAC Secretariat upon payment of non-refundable fee for the Bid Documents as indicated in 
the table above. For more inquiries, please contact Mr. Rey T. Cordenillo (036) 6204-930 local 1025. 

(Sgd.) ENGR. MARLON A. BALBUENA 
BAC Chairman 

(PDI – Oct. 9, 2022) 

mailto:bac@capelco.com

